

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc. 2nd Bail Application No. 16200/2025

Jitendra Kumar S/o Shri Pokharmal

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rajveer Singh Gurjar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. N.S. Dhakar, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

09/12/2025

Learned State counsel is directed to instruct Director, FSL to join the proceedings of this Court through VC on 10.12.2025 at 2.00 p.m.

List this matter on 10.12.2025.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J

CHARU SONI /24